
 

 
 

 

UCLA Health is one of the most comprehensive, technologically advanced health care systems in the world 

that provides an extraordinary opportunity for the advancement of medicine and improving patient care. At 

UCLA Health, all investigational drugs are handled by the Department of Pharmacy Services, which offers 

comprehensive services, including drug accountability and coordination of drug preparation and dispensing of 

investigational products (IP).  

In order to provide support for over 700 active studies at UCLA while meeting USP <797>, USP <800>, 

JCAHO, and California Board of Pharmacy requirements, various tools are utilized, including the Isensix 

Advanced Remote Monitoring System (ARMS) and Vestigo®. The Isensix ARMS provides a continuous 

temperature monitoring of all IP storage areas, while its data management system utilizes a centralized web-

based architecture and real-time data/documentation capture. The IP storage areas include a room 

temperature area (20°C to 25°C), refrigerators (2°C to 8°C), a -20°C freezer, and a -80°C freezer, to which 

access is double-locked at minimum and limited to authorized pharmacy staff only. Vestigo® is a web-based 

application designed to support investigational drug services (IDS) with features that assist with protocol 

management, full electronic virtual inventories with drug accountability, dispensing, and labeling of 

prescription, protocol billing, and reporting. The two systems, in combination with various policies, are used 

extensively to support a uniform procedure for the handling of thousands of IPs. 

 

 

Tel (310) 267-0512; Fax (310) 267-3652 
IDSPharmacyTeam@mednet.ucla.edu (general) 

 

 
 
***DRUG SHIPMENT ADDRESS*** 
 
 Investigational Drug Services 
 Bowyer Pharmacy 
 200 Medical Plaza, Room 130 
 Los Angeles, CA 90095 
 
 
Christina Shin, PharmD 

• Manager, Pharmacy Research 

• csshin@mednet.ucla.edu; (310) 267-0646 
 
Chai Saechao Lam, PharmD, MBA, MS 

• Supervisor, IDS Pharmacy  

• cslam@mednet.ucla.edu; (310) 267-0652 
 
 
 
 

Heather Karpf, PharmD 

• IDS Pharmacist 

• hkarpf@mednet.ucla.edu; (310) 267-0613 
Katie Yomen, PharmD 

• IDS Pharmacist 

• kyomen@mednet.ucla.edu; (310) 267-1536 
Hannah Mansky, PharmD 

• IDS Pharmacist 

• hmansky@mednet.ucla.edu; (310) 267-0657 
Reem Karkar, PharmD 

• IDS Pharmacist 

• rkarkar@mednet.ucla.edu; (310) 267-0670 
Nune Husikyan, PharmD 

• IDS Pharmacist, Per Diem 

• nhusikyan@mednet.ucla.edu; (310) 267-0512 
Phillip Salvilla, CPhT 

• IDS Pharmacy Technician 

• psalvilla@mednet.ucla.edu; (310) 267-8516 
Luis Zepeda, CPhT 

• IDS Pharmacy Technician 

• lezepeda@mednet.ucla.edu; (310) 267-8516 
Miguel Hernandez Gonzalez, CPhT 

• IDS Pharmacy Technician 

• mhernandezgonzale@mednet.ucla.edu;  

(310) 267-8516 
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